SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Cortez to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 1 by Senator Cortez

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 11, between lines 27 and 28, insert:
- 3 "Section 4. The provisions of this Act shall not reduce the term of office of any
- 4 person holding any position or office on the effective date of this Section for which the
- 5 appointment or election is based upon a Senate district as composed pursuant to R.S. 24:35.
- 6 Any position or office that is filled by appointment or election based on a Senate district and
- 7 that is to be filled after January 8, 2024, shall be appointed or elected from a district as it is
- 8 described in Section 1 of this Act."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 11, line 28, change "Section 4.(A)" to "Section 5.(A)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 12, line 2, after "signature of" and before "the governor", insert "this Act by"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 12, line 4, after "Constitution of Louisiana." insert:
- 15 "If this Act is vetoed by the governor and subsequently approved by the legislature,
- the provisions of Section 1 of this Act shall become effective on the day following such
- approval for the purposes established in this Subsection."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 12, line 9, change "Section 3" to "Sections 3 and 4"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 21 On page 12, line 13, change "Section 3" to "Sections 3 and 4"